Lincoln County

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

State of __ MEVADA }
County of _LINCOLN } ss:
The Undersigned, , certifies that at teast ONE HUNDRED

AND 00/100 DOLLARS {$170.00) per claim was expended [or development, labor and improvements, oF

equivalent value added, 8s the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 19 7
for the following unpatented mining claim{s) generally located in the following section{s):

Section Township Range Meridian
22 1 N 67TE Mount Diablo
23 1M 67E Mgunt Diablo
24 1N 67E Mount Diablo
26 1 N 67E Mount Tiablo
Name of Claim(s): BLM Serial No.:
The patented claims: Jig, Younatti, Capen, Albion. and NMC-80157 through 80368
Poormans Prospect, and see attached Exhibit A for a NMC-g0473 and 80474
list of unpatented federal lode mining claims located NMC-597895 through 597303
in the Ely Mining District 597921 through 597927
QWHNER OR Pigche~Ely Valley Mipes Inge
LAIMANT:
CLA X 10830 Horth Central EXDreSSway Suite 173
pallas, Texas 35231
The wark consisted of {use additional page if required) qug 2_trenches 15'x50°, filled 30'deep
shaft raded 1.5 mi, road i £ j i ist
house , tightened bolts on headframe, watchman wages .
The work described aove was perforrned at the following lorations: generally covering all of
each of the above listed claims
Said work was performed between Septembey | .19 9] _.and August 31 ’
19 92 . A intal of more than three thoysand, five hundyed AND 007100 DOLLARS ($_}_‘§Q_g_._q_d

was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The work was performed by:
Albert Cottino and emplovees

All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous and work on, or for the benefit of,
any one claim or group of claims lends to develop all the claims. The work was performed lor the purpose
of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and hold sych claims.

Dated this 27th day of Ayqust .19 92 -

RECORDER'S STAMP

Subscribed and sworn 1o nefore
me this 2378 day of

sex 103 w337

e eantbmd Bapm 2 acade Nansertmant af Minaralc




Lincoln County

CLAIM OWHER:

ADDRESS:

CLAIM NAME

September

Acme

Acme No.
Acme No.
Acme No.

James
James
James
James
James
James
James

Acme No. 3
Acme No. 6

Gatrbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo

Garbo
Garbo

Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo
Garbo

KNo.
No.
Ho.
No.
No.
Ro.
No.

23
#24
#25
#26
#27
#28
#29
#30
#31

#49
150

#52
#53
#54
155
156

4

CYN N PR L

EXHIBIT A
LIST OF CLAIMS

Pioche-Ely Valley Mines, Inc.
10830 North Central Expressway

Suite 175
Dallas, Texas 75231

BIM SERIAL NO.

80357
80358
80339
80360
80361
80362
80363
80364
80365
80366
80367
.80368

80473
BO474

597895
597896
597897
597898
597899
597900
597901
597902
597903

597921
597922

597923
597924
597915
597926
597927

¢ 99 3“:?”[

T Ot

Pioghg;ELx_!alley Mineg
September 28, 1992

15

A

10 i
103 . .
337 NG

YURIKO SETZER

(13

mﬁ’n //A' 1?///1,4 s Deputy

umfow COUNTY REGORDER

BOOK

J-1
H=1
H~1
H-1
H-1
M-1
M-1
M-1
H-1
H-1

93
93
93
93
93

PAGE(S)

204
321
321
321
322
194
194
195
379
379
380
380

. 322
323

497
497
497
497
497
497
497
497
497

498
498

498
498
498
498
498

sex 107 2338




