APPIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WO	ORK
Account	
	1 1
tate of NEVADA	\ \
) SS:	\ \
	ifies that at least ONE HUNDRED
av 22 descioused Albert COCCIDO	
ND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100.00) per claim was expended for developme ND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$100.00) per claim was expended for developme quivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessmen quivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment	nt year ending September 1, 19 125
quivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment quivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment work f	IOMING Sections
Danga	<u>Meridian</u>
Section Township	Mount Diablo
22 1 N 67E 67E	Mount Diablo
	Mount Diablo
24 1 N 67E	Mount Diablo
/ /	BLM Serial No.:
Name of Claim(s):	NMC-80357 through 80368
The patented claims: Jiq, Younatti, Capen, Albion, and	~ /
Poormans Prospect, and see attached Exhibit A for a	NMC-80473 and 80474
list of unpatented federal lode mining claims located	NMC-597895 through 597903
	597921 through 597927
in the Ely Mining District	
OWNER OR Pioche-Ely Valley Mines, Inc.	
CLAIMANT: 10830 North Central Expressway, Suite 175	
Dallas, Texas 75231	
The work consisted of (use additional page if required): dug 2	trenches 15'x50', filled 30'deep
the state of the s	t headframe, nailed tin on hois
house, tightened bolts on headframe, watchman wages.	onerally covering all of
The work described above was performed at	ELIETATIT TO TELEFORM
and of the above listed claims	and humber 31
Said work was performed between September 1 1991 19 92 A total of more than three thousand five hundred was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The	Work was performed by:
was expended in performing the work, or equivalent value added. The	work and person
Albert Cotting and employees	and week on on for the benefit of.
Albert Cottino and employees All of the aforesaid unpatented mining claims are contiguous any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The any one claim or group of claims tends to develop and to maintain and	work was performed for the purpose
any one claim or group of claims tends to develop all the claims. The of developing the mineral potential of the claims and to maintain and	hold such claims.
of developing the mineral potential of the	
Dated this 27th day of August	92
nv. 01	40 A Golling
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me this	RECORDER'S STAMP
5.4 (0. 19 92	RECORDERS
JUDY A. ETCHART MODIFICATION STATE OF HEWEN	
APPT, EXP. 1-21-46	
APPT, EXP. 1-21-4	
Judy A. Uthant	BOCK 103 MGE 337
NOTARY PUBLIC	
o de la contraction de la cont	

			\ \
			\ \
•			\ \
	•		-\\\
			\ \
			\ \
•		/	\ 1
* \$	and the second second second	60 - I	
		# 99394	
		T OF	
		Ploche-Ely Valley Mines	The state of the s
		September 28, 1992	
1		15 10	"
	EXHIBIT A	A 103	
	LIST OF CLAIMS	337NCU/N	
	FIST OF CLAIMS	7	
CLAIM OWNER:	Pioche-Ely Valley Mines, Inc.	YURIKO SETZER	
ADDRESS:	10830 North Central Expressway		`
ADDITION !	Suite 175	Ahonda Zekes	,Deputy
	Dallas, Texas 75231	Munasizion	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER	
	THE GENTAL NO	BOOK PAGE(S)	
CLAIM NAME	BLM SERIAL NO.		
		J-1 204	
September	80357	J-1 204 H-1 321	
Acme	80358 80359	H-1 321	
Acme No. 2	80360	H-1 321	
Acme No. 3 Acme No. 4	80361	H-1 322	
James No. 1	80362	M-1 194	
James No. 2	80363	M-1 194	
James No. 3	80364	M-1 195	
James No. 4	80365	H-1 379 H-1 379	
James No. 5	80366	M-1 379 M-1 380	
James No. 6	80367	M-1 380	
James No. 7	. 80368	"]	
V 11 5	80473	H-1 . 322	
Acme No. 5	80474	H-1 323	
Acide No. 0	/	107	
Garbo #23	597895	93 497 93 497	
Garbo #24	597896	93 497 93 497	
Garbo #25	597897 597898	93 497	
Garbo #26	597899	93 497	
Garbo #27 Garbo #28	597900	93 497	
Garbo #29	597901	93 497	
Garbo #30	597902	93 497	
Garbo #31	597903	93 497	
	507021	93 498	
Garbo #49	597921 597922	93 498	
Garbo #50	331766		
Garbo #52	597923	93 498	
Garbo #53	597924	93 498 93 498	
Garbo #54	597925		
Garbo #55	597926 507027	93 498 93 498	
Garbo 156	597927	74	
	-		